Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin W. Stryker	02/18/2005
Jeffrey L. Lewandowski	02/18/2005
James T. Thwaites	02/18/2005
Richard J. Bartow	03/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2725 Fairfield Road, P.O. Box 4085	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49003-4085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11151064	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (269) 381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com Donald J. Wallace Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald J. Wallace

Total Attachments: 3

500047065

source=ASSIGNMENT NO. 1#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT NO. 1#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT NO. 1#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, (1) Martin W. STRYKER (2) Jeffrey L. LEWANDOWSKI (3) James T. THWAITES and (4) Richard J. BARTOW, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", all citizens of the United States of America, and residing at (1) 5665 Whitmore Drive, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49004; (2) 9180 Cedar Creek Road, Delton, Michigan 49046; (3) 11387 Oak Drive, Delton, Michigan 49046; and (4) 115 Sunnyside Drive, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, are joint inventors with (5) Scott SMIEJA and (6) David P. MARCUSEN, residing at (5) 963 S. Grove Street, Ripon, Wisconsin 54971 and (6) W2558 Ridgebrook Court, Appleton, Wisconsin 54915, respectively of certain new and useful improvements in

PATIENT TRANSFER DEVICE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 1, 2004 as U.S. Serial No. 60/623 950, and

WHEREAS, STRYKER CORPORATION hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 2725 Fairfield Road, P.O. Box 4085, Kalamazoo, MI 49003-4085, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0942

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have 18 Th day of FERVARY, 20	hereunto set my hand this
,	gned: Martin V. Stryker MARTIN W. STRYKER
Signed in the presence of:	
fatherine E. ntels.	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO)	
On this 18th day of Feb appeared before me the above-named and known to me to be the person deforegoing instrument and acknowledgact and deed in and for the purpose	escribed in and who executed the ged the same to be his or her free
SEAL	tary Public SUSAN M. HUNT Notary Public - Michigan Kalamazoo County Commission eMp@granssion Expires Nov 16, 2007 Acting in the County of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have be day of Field. 2002	gned: Thuy I Jewendowk
Signed in the presence of:	OCTIVEL L. LEWANDOWSKI
Hatherine E. Well	
0	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO)	
On this No. 1844 day of Tebour appeared before me the above-named known and known to me to be the per the foregoing instrument and acknow free act and deed in and for the puinstrument. No. 1844 No. 1845 No. 18	JEFFREY L. LEWANDOWSKI to me son described in and who executed ledged the same to be his or her
My	Commission expires Notary Public - Michigan Kalamazoo County My Commission Expires Nov 16, 2007
	Acting in the County of

PATENT REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0943

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	Signed: James T. THWAITES
Signed in the presence of:	
Galdeine Embelds.	
Comment and the second	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
)ss. COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO)	
-1	
known to me to be the person de foregoing instrument and acknown	med JAMES . THWAITES to me known and
	Susan M. Glent
SEAL	Notary Public SUSAN M. HUNT
	Notary Public - Michigan Kalamazoe County My Commission expinite County of Acting in the County of
in Testimony Whereof, that day of	ve hereunto set my hand this
and of the things	Signed: Aclard J Bartow
Signed in the presence of:	2
Gutter Jan	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
) ss. COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO)	
appeared before me the above-narknown to me to be the person deforegoing instrument and acknowledge.	ned RICHARD J. BARTOW to me known and scribed in and who executed the ledged the same to be his or her free poses set forth in said instrument. Notary Public Notary Public, Branch County, in Notary
	My Commission expires

PATENT REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 08/26/2005